
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036414-2025 

Tender

BT226 - Notice Publications

Westminster City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036414

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0556ba 

Published 1 July 2025, 1:37pm

Scope 

Reference

BT226

Description

The London Borough of Westminster is seeking to appoint a service provider to publish
statutory notices (Temporary Traffic Orders - TTO's and Traffic Management Orders (TMOs))
within the borough. All notices must be advertised within Westminster with each application
being advertised within the paper for 2 (two) consecutive weeks, in accordance with legal
requirements under the Road Traffic Act 1984.

To acces the full documents register here: https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com

Once registered, please visit this link: 
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/008086510197C5ECC6D1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036414-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036414-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/008086510197C5ECC6D1


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£90,000 excluding VAT

£108,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

25 August 2025 to 31 July 2028

2 years, 11 months, 7 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

22000000 - Printed matter and related products

22100000 - Printed books, brochures and leaflets

22200000 - Newspapers, journals, periodicals and magazines

22210000 - Newspapers

79823000 - Printing and delivery services



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

25 July 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/008086510197C5ECC6D1

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/008086510197C5ECC6D1


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

70% technical delivery, 30% commercial - see RFQ document for full breakdown

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Westminster City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVD-6261-BPPJ

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

United Kingdom

Email: buyingteam@westminster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westminster.gov.uk/

mailto:buyingteam@westminster.gov.uk
https://www.westminster.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Westminster City Council


		2025-07-03T13:10:28+0100
	TCPDF




